FORM PTO-1595 U. S. DEPARTMENT OF Co (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Co	OMMERCE Office
ÕMB Na. 065%-0011 (exp. 4/94) RECORDATIO	N FORM COVER SHEET TENTS ONLY
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): NPT, Inc Additional name(s) of conveying Party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	2. Name and address of Receiving Party(ies): SAINT-GOBAIN PERFORMANCE PLASTICS CORPORATION 150 Dey Road, Wayne, New Jersey 07470 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [X] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	
Execution Date: _December 22, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or Patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s): 6,287,284 B1
Additional num	bers attached? [] Yes [x] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Mike W. Crosby, Esq. Intellectual Property Law Department, M/S 506-501 SAINT-GOBAIN CORPORATION 1 New Bond Street, Box Number 15138 Worcester, MA 01615-0138 USA Phone No. (508)-795-5174 Fax No. (508) 795-2653	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1_
E-Mail mike.w.erosby@saint-gobain.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 14-1400
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is Mike W. Croshy, Reg. No. 40,970 Name of Person Signing Total Number of pages including cover	July 19, 2004 Shoot, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mailstop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the $\bar{\text{US}}$ Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Fax: (703) 306-5995

PATENT

700100235

REEL: 014871 FRAME: 0104

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"NPT, INC.", A WISCONSIN CORPORATION,

"SIL-MED CORPORATION", A MASSACHUSETTS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SAINT-GOBAIN PERFORMANCE PLASTICS CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "SAINT-GOBAIN PERFORMANCE PLASTICS CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.



AUTHENTICATION:

0246995

001064903 🔍

0928196 8330

RECORDED: 07/20/2004

PATENTO REEL: 014871 FRAME: 0105